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AcnvmES OP CAB. IN INDIA

.507. SHRI JY011llMOY BASU:
SURI BHAGABAN DAS :

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AF-FAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) what are the activities of CARE in India ;

(b) bow many American. are now functioning with CARE in India ;

(e) what W83 the figure of ouch AmericallS in 1966;

(d) who pays for the cost of such Americans personnel ; and

(e) whether accounta are auditftl by Govermnent auditors and if not, the reasollS therefor 1

THE MINISIER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI B. R. BHAGAT) : (a) Import and free distribution of foodstuff. for relief purposes.

(b) Twenty-seven.
(e) Seventeen.
(d) The Central and State Governments.
(e) The expenditure of tbe Central and

State Government. i. subjected to the audit of the Auditor General.

PaoncnoN AOAlNST NuCUlAlt
A'lTACD

·508. SHRI C. K. BHATTACHARYYA :
SHRI S. R. DAMANI

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AF-FAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether any 8ugeslion h83 been Teaived from the British Prime Minister offering to provide protection against nuclear attack; and

(b) if .,0, Government's reaction tbereto 1

THE MINlSIER OF STATB IN 'I1IE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI B. R. BHAGAT): <a) No. Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

MIInINO OP MR. Pmm AND bv. SCOTT wmt NAOALAKD OoVlUOB.

·509. SHRI BAL RAJ MADHOKi:

SHRI OM PRAKASH TYAGI

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AF-FAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Mr. Phizo and Rev. Scott are goinl to meet tho Nap-
land Governor to dlscuss the Nagalalld problem ;

(b) whether it is a fact that Mr. Phiro is being liven special permit to vlsi! Illdia for that purpose; and

(e) if 80, tho reaoOIl8 therefor ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTEII. IN nm
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAmS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH) I (a) alld (b). No, Sir.

(e) Does not arise.
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EXPBNDITURE OP UNITS OF Mro
A1RCKAFT

4002. SHRI S. K. TAPURlAH: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state :

(a) tbe total expenditure, both capital and non..:apital, incurred so far at the varioUs units set up for MIG Aircraft

(b) the estimated cost of one aircraft ;
and

(c) the percentage of its parts and components which are imported and manufactured at the various Government factories and those in private sector ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI L. N.
MISHRA): (8) to (c). It will not be in pnblie interest to give this information.

AssETS OF INDIANS CoNFISCATED BY
BURMI!SI! GOVERNMENT

4003. SHRI BABURAO PATEL :

SHRI DHULESHWAR MEENA
SHRlRAMACHANDRA ULAKA :

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) the total value and nature of the assets of Indians confiscated by the Government of Burma after nationaIisation of trade in Burma ;

(b) the amount of assets released, compensated or repatriated so far by the Government of Burma ;

(c) the nature of work done in this regard by our Ambassador in Burma and the Nature of benefit derived to those Indians whose assets were confiscated ;
and

(d) the present position in this regard ?

THE PRIME MINISTER, MINISTER
OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINISTER OF
PLANNING AND MINISTER OF EX-
TERNALAFFAIRS(SHRIMATIINDIRA
GANDID): (a) and (b). As the question of assets of Indians nationalised by the Government of Burma relates to a Idrge Dumber of people details are still under discussion with the Government of Burma.
Hence, so far, no assets have been released, compensated for or repatriated.

(c) and (d). Our Ambassador in Burma has constantly approached the Burmese Foreign Office requesting them to finalise the compilation, break down accoFding to individuals, etc. of these assets Recently a committee has been set up by the Government of Burma to look into this matter and expedite settlement.

TItEA TMENT OF MEMBERS OF F AMILIBS
OF INDIAN DIPLOMATS IN PAKISTAN

4004. SHRI BABURAO PATEL: Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that wives and daughters of Indian diplomats in Pakistan have been jeered at when on marketin& expeditious and quite a few have been physically molested by Pakistani goondas ;

(b) whether this rude and insulting behaviour does not violate the provisions of the Vienna Convention ; and

(c) if so, the steps which Government have taken to protect our citizens in addition to the usual protest notes ?

THE PRIME MINISTER, MINIsTER
OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINISTER OF
PLANNING AND MINISTER OF EX-
TERNALAFFAIRS (SHRIMATI INDIRA
GANDHI) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise,

ACQumnON OF LAND FOR BAODOGRA
AIRFIELD

4005. SHRIC.K.BHATTACHARYYA:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1085 on the 20th Novembec,
1967 and state :

(a) whether any land of some private parties had beeD taken over by the military authorities for the extension of Baadosra airfield and newly constructed road from the Baadosra airfield to Bombdum;

